
UT Martin (1-1) -vs- #23 Iowa (2-0)
11/15/15 at Iowa City, Iowa

 
 

 
 
UT Martin 56

#23 Iowa 62

Date: 11/15/15
Time: 1:00 PM
Attendance: 3,555
Site: Iowa City, Iowa
Referees: Felicia Grinter, Tim Daley, Doug Knight
Notes: Hawkeye Challenge

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
UT Martin 12 14 14 16 56
#23 Iowa 10 16 21 15 62

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Katie Schubert * 40 4-8 2-4 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 5 0 1 10
21 Jessy Ward * 39 2-13 2-9 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 1 6
14 Chelsea Roberts * 38 3-6 0-2 0-0 2-7 9 3 1 2 1 1 6
23 Haley Howard * 24 2-5 0-2 2-2 1-2 3 4 0 1 0 1 6
04 Emanye Robertson * 18 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 3 0 0 0 3
10 DaiJia Ruffin 25 5-12 0-1 7-8 2-5 7 3 3 1 0 1 17
33 Myah Taylor 16 3-6 2-4 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 8
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-52 7-23 9-10 6-23 29 17 10 11 1 5 56

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-14   28.57 % 2-9   22.22 % 2-2   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 4-13   30.77 % 2-7   28.57 % 4-5   80.00 %
3rd Quarter 6-12   50.00 % 2-4   50.00 % 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 6-13   46.15 % 1-3   33.33 % 3-3   100.00 %
Total 20-52   38.5 % 7-23   30.4 % 9-10   90.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 25 Largest Lead: 10 1st-05:41

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Davis, Tania 29 5-9 2-5 0-0 0-6 6 1 4 1 0 2 12
02 Disterhoft, Ally 35 4-10 0-4 3-3 1-5 6 3 2 3 1 2 11
01 Kastanek, Alexa 28 3-6 3-6 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 11
10 Gustafson, Megan 17 3-4 0-0 4-6 1-0 1 2 1 0 1 0 10
04 Coley, Chase 15 3-7 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 2 1 0 1 0 8
25 Peschel, Kali 27 2-6 1-4 2-2 1-4 5 4 1 3 0 0 7
23 Buttenham, Christina 22 1-3 1-3 0-0 2-3 5 1 2 2 0 1 3
15 Jennings, Whitney 23 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
03 Till, Claire 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-49 7-24 13-15 6-26 32 17 14 11 3 5 62

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 3-12   25.00 % 2-6   33.33 % 2-2   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 6-15   40.00 % 1-8   12.50 % 3-3   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 6-9   66.67 % 1-3   33.33 % 8-10   80.00 %
4th Quarter 6-13   46.15 % 3-7   42.86 % 0-0   0.00%
Total 21-49   42.9 % 7-24   29.2 % 13-15   86.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 62 Largest Lead: 9 4th-05:37



1st Box Score
UT Martin 12

#23 Iowa 10

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Katie Schubert 20 2-5 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 1 6
21 Jessy Ward 20 1-7 1-5 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
14 Chelsea Roberts 19 1-3 0-2 0-0 1-6 7 0 0 2 0 0 2
23 Haley Howard 8 1-2 0-1 2-2 1-2 3 3 0 0 0 0 4
4 Emanye Robertson 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0
10 DaiJia Ruffin 14 2-5 0-1 4-5 2-2 4 1 1 1 0 0 8
33 Myah Taylor 12 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 3
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 8-27 4-16 6-7 4-15 19 8 4 5 0 1 26
29.6 % 25.0 % 85.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Davis, Tania 15 4-6 2-4 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 0 0 1 10
2 Disterhoft, Ally 18 3-6 0-2 1-1 1-4 5 1 1 1 1 1 7
1 Kastanek, Alexa 13 0-2 0-2 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
10 Gustafson, Megan 8 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 2
4 Coley, Chase 4 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
25 Peschel, Kali 13 1-4 0-2 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 1 0 0 2
23 Buttenham, Christina 13 1-3 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 0 3
15 Jennings, Whitney 12 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
3 Till, Claire 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-27 3-14 5-5 3-15 18 11 4 4 1 2 26
33.3 % 21.4 % 100.0 %



2nd Box Score
UT Martin 14

#23 Iowa 16

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Katie Schubert 20 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 3 0 0 4
21 Jessy Ward 19 1-6 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 1 3
14 Chelsea Roberts 19 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 1 0 1 1 4
23 Haley Howard 16 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 2
4 Emanye Robertson 11 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 3
10 DaiJia Ruffin 11 3-7 0-0 3-3 0-3 3 2 2 0 0 1 9
33 Myah Taylor 4 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 5
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-25 3-7 3-3 2-8 10 9 6 6 1 4 30
48.0 % 42.9 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Davis, Tania 14 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 4 1 0 1 2
2 Disterhoft, Ally 17 1-4 0-2 2-2 0-1 1 2 1 2 0 1 4
1 Kastanek, Alexa 15 3-4 3-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 9
10 Gustafson, Megan 9 3-4 0-0 2-4 1-0 1 0 0 0 1 0 8
4 Coley, Chase 11 3-4 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 0 1 0 1 0 8
25 Peschel, Kali 14 1-2 1-2 2-2 0-1 1 3 1 2 0 0 5
23 Buttenham, Christina 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
15 Jennings, Whitney 11 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
3 Till, Claire 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-22 4-10 8-10 3-11 14 6 10 7 2 3 36
54.5 % 40.0 % 80.0 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: UT Martin Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: #23 Iowa
FOUL  by HOWARD,HALEY 09:40

09:37 MISS JUMPER by JENNINGS,WHITNEY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

08:57 MISS JUMPER by COLEY,CHASE
REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,CHELSEA --

08:57 FOUL  by PESCHEL,KALI
GOOD 3PTR by SCHUBERT,KATIE 08:57 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by ROBERTSON,EMANYE --

08:57 MISS JUMPER by COLEY,CHASE
REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,CHELSEA --

08:55 FOUL  by COLEY,CHASE
GOOD FT by HOWARD,HALEY 07:58 4-0 V 4
GOOD FT by HOWARD,HALEY 07:58 5-0 V 5
FOUL  by ROBERTSON,EMANYE 07:57

07:50 MISS JUMPER by DISTERHOFT,ALLY
-- REBOUND OFF by DISTERHOFT,ALLY

MISS 3PTR by SCHUBERT,KATIE 07:13
-- REBOUND DEF by DISTERHOFT,ALLY

06:54 MISS 3PTR by DISTERHOFT,ALLY
REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,HALEY --
GOOD 3PTR by SCHUBERT,KATIE 06:33 8-0 V 8
ASSIST  by ROBERTSON,EMANYE --

06:30 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
06:30 SUB IN by BUTTENHAM,CHRISTINA
06:13 TURNOVER  by JENNINGS,WHITNEY
06:13 FOUL  by JENNINGS,WHITNEY

MISS 3PTR by WARD,JESSY 05:59
REBOUND OFF by HOWARD,HALEY --
GOOD LAYUP by HOWARD,HALEY(in the paint) 05:41 10-0 V 10
FOUL  by HOWARD,HALEY 05:36

05:36 10-1 V 9 GOOD FT by KASTANEK,ALEXA
05:36 10-2 V 8 GOOD FT by KASTANEK,ALEXA
05:36 SUB IN by DAVIS,TANIA
05:36 SUB IN by GUSTAFSON,MEGAN

MISS 3PTR by HOWARD,HALEY 05:20
-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,TANIA

05:09 MISS 3PTR by DISTERHOFT,ALLY
REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,HALEY --

04:54 FOUL  by GUSTAFSON,MEGAN
MISS JUMPER by ROBERTSON,EMANYE 04:48

-- REBOUND DEF by DISTERHOFT,ALLY
04:33 TURNOVER  by BUTTENHAM,CHRISTINA

STEAL  by SCHUBERT,KATIE 04:31
MISS JUMPER by WARD,JESSY 04:12

04:12 BLOCK  by DISTERHOFT,ALLY
-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,TANIA

04:02 MISS 3PTR by BUTTENHAM,CHRISTINA
REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,CHELSEA --
TURNOVER  by SCHUBERT,KATIE 03:40
SUB IN by RUFFIN,DAIJIA 03:40
SUB OUT by ROBERTSON,EMANYE 03:40

03:40 SUB IN by JENNINGS,WHITNEY
03:24 TURNOVER  by DISTERHOFT,ALLY
03:24 FOUL  by DISTERHOFT,ALLY

MISS 3PTR by SCHUBERT,KATIE 03:24
REBOUND OFF by ROBERTS,CHELSEA --
GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTS,CHELSEA(in the paint) 03:24 12-2 V 10
SUB IN by TAYLOR,MYAH 03:24



SUB OUT by HOWARD,HALEY 03:24
03:16 12-5 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,TANIA

-- ASSIST  by JENNINGS,WHITNEY
MISS 3PTR by ROBERTS,CHELSEA 02:18

-- REBOUND DEF by JENNINGS,WHITNEY
01:55 12-8 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,TANIA

-- ASSIST  by BUTTENHAM,CHRISTINA
MISS 3PTR by RUFFIN,DAIJIA 01:35

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,TANIA
01:26 MISS JUMPER by JENNINGS,WHITNEY

REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,CHELSEA --
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,MYAH 01:05

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,TANIA
00:54 MISS 3PTR by BUTTENHAM,CHRISTINA

REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,CHELSEA --
MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,MYAH 00:30

-- REBOUND DEF by DISTERHOFT,ALLY
00:05 12-10 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by DISTERHOFT,ALLY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GUSTAFSON,MEGAN

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: UT Martin Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: #23 Iowa
SUB IN by RUFFIN,DAIJIA 10:00
SUB IN by TAYLOR,MYAH 10:00
SUB OUT by ROBERTSON,EMANYE 10:00
SUB OUT by ROBERTS,CHELSEA 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by GUSTAFSON,MEGAN
10:00 SUB IN by DAVIS,TANIA

GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,MYAH 09:38 15-10 V 5
ASSIST  by RUFFIN,DAIJIA --
FOUL  by HOWARD,HALEY 09:23

09:23 15-11 V 4 GOOD FT by GUSTAFSON,MEGAN
09:23 15-12 V 3 GOOD FT by GUSTAFSON,MEGAN

SUB IN by ROBERTS,CHELSEA 09:23
SUB OUT by HOWARD,HALEY 09:23
GOOD 3PTR by WARD,JESSY 09:04 18-12 V 6
ASSIST  by SCHUBERT,KATIE --

08:45 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,TANIA
REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,MYAH --
MISS JUMPER by SCHUBERT,KATIE 08:15

-- REBOUND DEF by PESCHEL,KALI
08:07 18-14 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,TANIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by RUFFIN,DAIJIA(in the paint) 07:44 20-14 V 6
FOUL  by TAYLOR,MYAH 07:42
SUB IN by ROBERTSON,EMANYE 07:42
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,MYAH 07:42

07:42 SUB IN by DISTERHOFT,ALLY
07:42 SUB IN by COLEY,CHASE
07:42 SUB OUT by GUSTAFSON,MEGAN
07:42 SUB OUT by DAVIS,TANIA

MISS 3PTR by WARD,JESSY 07:38
-- REBOUND DEF by TILL,CLAIRE

07:31 MISS JUMPER by COLEY,CHASE
REBOUND DEF by RUFFIN,DAIJIA --

07:29 20-16 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by PESCHEL,KALI(in the paint)
07:29 FOUL  by COLEY,CHASE
07:29 SUB IN by GUSTAFSON,MEGAN
07:29 SUB OUT by COLEY,CHASE

MISS 3PTR by ROBERTS,CHELSEA 07:15
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM



MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,MYAH 07:10
-- REBOUND DEF by PESCHEL,KALI

06:59 MISS JUMPER by PESCHEL,KALI
-- REBOUND OFF by PESCHEL,KALI

06:59 MISS 3PTR by KASTANEK,ALEXA
REBOUND DEF by RUFFIN,DAIJIA --

06:53 FOUL  by GUSTAFSON,MEGAN
SUB IN by TAYLOR,MYAH 06:53
SUB OUT by ROBERTSON,EMANYE 06:53

06:53 SUB IN by TILL,CLAIRE
06:53 SUB OUT by GUSTAFSON,MEGAN

TURNOVER  by ROBERTS,CHELSEA 06:33
06:33 SUB IN by DAVIS,TANIA

FOUL  by RUFFIN,DAIJIA 06:24
06:17 MISS 3PTR by JENNINGS,WHITNEY

REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,CHELSEA --
06:10 FOUL  by TILL,CLAIRE
06:10 SUB IN by BUTTENHAM,CHRISTINA

MISS JUMPER by RUFFIN,DAIJIA 05:47
-- REBOUND DEF by PESCHEL,KALI

FOUL  by TAYLOR,MYAH 05:45
05:45 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
05:43 MISS 3PTR by PESCHEL,KALI

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,MYAH --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:29
TURNOVER  by ROBERTS,CHELSEA 04:18

04:00 20-18 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by DISTERHOFT,ALLY(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by WARD,JESSY 03:27
REBOUND OFF by RUFFIN,DAIJIA --
MISS JUMPER by RUFFIN,DAIJIA 03:23
REBOUND OFF by RUFFIN,DAIJIA --

03:23 FOUL  by DAVIS,TANIA
GOOD FT by RUFFIN,DAIJIA 03:23 21-18 V 3
GOOD FT by RUFFIN,DAIJIA 03:23 22-18 V 4

03:23 SUB IN by KASTANEK,ALEXA
03:11 22-21 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by BUTTENHAM,CHRISTINA

-- ASSIST  by DISTERHOFT,ALLY
MISS FT by RUFFIN,DAIJIA 02:46
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by RUFFIN,DAIJIA 02:46 23-21 V 2

02:46 SUB IN by PESCHEL,KALI
02:46 SUB OUT by TILL,CLAIRE
02:45 FOUL  by TILL,CLAIRE
02:28 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,TANIA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by RUFFIN,DAIJIA 02:17

02:15 STEAL  by DAVIS,TANIA
02:12 23-23 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,TANIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by WARD,JESSY 01:50
-- REBOUND DEF by BUTTENHAM,CHRISTINA

01:33 MISS 3PTR by KASTANEK,ALEXA
-- REBOUND OFF by BUTTENHAM,CHRISTINA

01:22 TURNOVER  by PESCHEL,KALI
TURNOVER  by SCHUBERT,KATIE 01:10

01:08 STEAL  by DISTERHOFT,ALLY

01:06 23-25 H 2
GOOD LAYUP by DISTERHOFT,ALLY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL  by SCHUBERT,KATIE 01:06
01:06 23-26 H 3 GOOD FT by DISTERHOFT,ALLY

GOOD LAYUP by RUFFIN,DAIJIA(in the paint) 00:52 25-26 H 1
00:52 FOUL  by BUTTENHAM,CHRISTINA

GOOD FT by RUFFIN,DAIJIA 00:52 26-26
00:35 MISS 3PTR by PESCHEL,KALI



REBOUND DEF by SCHUBERT,KATIE --
MISS 3PTR by WARD,JESSY 00:03

-- REBOUND DEF by DISTERHOFT,ALLY

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: UT Martin Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: #23 Iowa
09:42 MISS 3PTR by DISTERHOFT,ALLY

-- REBOUND OFF by COLEY,CHASE
FOUL  by SCHUBERT,KATIE 09:37

09:37 SUB IN by DAVIS,TANIA
09:31 26-28 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,TANIA

MISS JUMPER by WARD,JESSY 08:58
-- REBOUND DEF by COLEY,CHASE

08:41 MISS 3PTR by PESCHEL,KALI
REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,CHELSEA --
GOOD 3PTR by ROBERTSON,EMANYE 08:13 29-28 V 1
ASSIST  by ROBERTS,CHELSEA --

07:58 29-30 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by COLEY,CHASE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KASTANEK,ALEXA

MISS JUMPER by WARD,JESSY 07:37
-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,TANIA

07:28 29-33 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by KASTANEK,ALEXA(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by DAVIS,TANIA

GOOD LAYUP by HOWARD,HALEY(in the paint) 07:06 31-33 H 2
06:51 31-35 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by DISTERHOFT,ALLY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by COLEY,CHASE
TURNOVER  by HOWARD,HALEY 06:24

06:23 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,TANIA
06:23 SUB IN by GUSTAFSON,MEGAN
06:21 STEAL  by DAVIS,TANIA
06:08 FOUL  by PESCHEL,KALI

SUB IN by RUFFIN,DAIJIA 06:08
SUB OUT by HOWARD,HALEY 06:08
MISS JUMPER by ROBERTS,CHELSEA 06:05

06:05 BLOCK  by GUSTAFSON,MEGAN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by WARD,JESSY 05:58 34-35 H 1
ASSIST  by ROBERTSON,EMANYE --

05:32 TURNOVER  by DISTERHOFT,ALLY
05:32 SUB IN by BUTTENHAM,CHRISTINA
05:32 SUB IN by JENNINGS,WHITNEY

TURNOVER  by SCHUBERT,KATIE 05:19
FOUL  by ROBERTS,CHELSEA 05:10

05:10 34-36 H 2 GOOD FT by DISTERHOFT,ALLY
05:10 34-37 H 3 GOOD FT by DISTERHOFT,ALLY

FOUL  by ROBERTS,CHELSEA 05:03
MISS JUMPER by RUFFIN,DAIJIA 04:43

-- REBOUND DEF by JENNINGS,WHITNEY
FOUL  by ROBERTSON,EMANYE 04:33

04:32 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
04:32 MISS FT by GUSTAFSON,MEGAN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:32 34-38 H 4 GOOD FT by GUSTAFSON,MEGAN

SUB IN by HOWARD,HALEY 04:32
SUB OUT by ROBERTSON,EMANYE 04:32
GOOD LAYUP by SCHUBERT,KATIE(in the paint) 04:18 36-38 H 2
ASSIST  by WARD,JESSY --

03:59 MISS JUMPER by GUSTAFSON,MEGAN
REBOUND DEF by RUFFIN,DAIJIA --
TURNOVER  by SCHUBERT,KATIE 03:43



03:41 STEAL  by BUTTENHAM,CHRISTINA
FOUL  by RUFFIN,DAIJIA 03:24

03:24 36-39 H 3 GOOD FT by GUSTAFSON,MEGAN
03:24 MISS FT by GUSTAFSON,MEGAN

REBOUND DEF by SCHUBERT,KATIE --
03:24 SUB IN by PESCHEL,KALI

MISS 3PTR by HOWARD,HALEY 02:54
-- REBOUND DEF by JENNINGS,WHITNEY

02:36 36-41 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by GUSTAFSON,MEGAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BUTTENHAM,CHRISTINA

FOUL  by ROBERTS,CHELSEA 02:18
02:18 SUB IN by COLEY,CHASE
02:18 SUB OUT by GUSTAFSON,MEGAN

FOUL  by HOWARD,HALEY 02:01
02:01 36-42 H 6 GOOD FT by PESCHEL,KALI
02:01 36-43 H 7 GOOD FT by PESCHEL,KALI

SUB IN by TAYLOR,MYAH 02:01
SUB OUT by HOWARD,HALEY 02:01
GOOD JUMPER by SCHUBERT,KATIE(in the paint) 01:34 38-43 H 5

01:09 TURNOVER  by PESCHEL,KALI
STEAL  by RUFFIN,DAIJIA 01:06
GOOD JUMPER by TAYLOR,MYAH 00:58 40-43 H 3
ASSIST  by RUFFIN,DAIJIA --

00:50 40-45 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by COLEY,CHASE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JENNINGS,WHITNEY

00:36 FOUL  by PESCHEL,KALI
00:36 SUB IN by DISTERHOFT,ALLY
00:36 SUB IN by KASTANEK,ALEXA
00:36 SUB OUT by DAVIS,TANIA
00:36 SUB OUT by PESCHEL,KALI

MISS 3PTR by WARD,JESSY 00:15
-- REBOUND DEF by BUTTENHAM,CHRISTINA

FOUL  by RUFFIN,DAIJIA 00:01
00:01 40-46 H 6 GOOD FT by COLEY,CHASE
00:01 40-47 H 7 GOOD FT by COLEY,CHASE

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: UT Martin Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: #23 Iowa
GOOD LAYUP by RUFFIN,DAIJIA(in the paint) 09:54 42-47 H 5

09:48 TURNOVER  by KASTANEK,ALEXA
STEAL  by ROBERTS,CHELSEA 09:48

09:48 FOUL  by KASTANEK,ALEXA
TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,MYAH 09:15

08:53 MISS 3PTR by DISTERHOFT,ALLY
REBOUND DEF by WARD,JESSY --
MISS JUMPER by SCHUBERT,KATIE 08:31

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:14 MISS 3PTR by KASTANEK,ALEXA

REBOUND DEF by RUFFIN,DAIJIA --
MISS JUMPER by RUFFIN,DAIJIA 07:46

-- REBOUND DEF by PESCHEL,KALI
07:39 MISS 3PTR by JENNINGS,WHITNEY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,MYAH 07:04 45-47 H 2
ASSIST  by RUFFIN,DAIJIA --

06:45 45-49 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by COLEY,CHASE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DISTERHOFT,ALLY

TURNOVER  by WARD,JESSY 06:21
06:21 STEAL  by DISTERHOFT,ALLY

FOUL  by WARD,JESSY 06:21



06:21 SUB IN by DAVIS,TANIA
06:21 SUB IN by GUSTAFSON,MEGAN
06:10 45-51 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by GUSTAFSON,MEGAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PESCHEL,KALI
MISS 3PTR by WARD,JESSY 05:47

-- REBOUND DEF by DISTERHOFT,ALLY
05:37 45-54 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by PESCHEL,KALI

-- ASSIST  by DAVIS,TANIA
GOOD JUMPER by RUFFIN,DAIJIA 05:04 47-54 H 7
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:03
SUB IN by RUFFIN,DAIJIA 05:03
SUB OUT by ROBERTSON,EMANYE 05:03

04:49 TURNOVER  by PESCHEL,KALI
STEAL  by WARD,JESSY 04:46
GOOD LAYUP by RUFFIN,DAIJIA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:44 49-54 H 5
ASSIST  by WARD,JESSY --

04:44 FOUL  by PESCHEL,KALI
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:44
GOOD FT by RUFFIN,DAIJIA 04:44 50-54 H 4

04:25 MISS JUMPER by DISTERHOFT,ALLY
-- REBOUND OFF by GUSTAFSON,MEGAN

04:21 50-56 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by GUSTAFSON,MEGAN(in the paint)
04:08 FOUL  by DISTERHOFT,ALLY

GOOD FT by RUFFIN,DAIJIA 04:08 51-56 H 5
GOOD FT by RUFFIN,DAIJIA 04:08 52-56 H 4
SUB IN by TAYLOR,MYAH 04:08
SUB OUT by WARD,JESSY 04:08

04:08 SUB IN by BUTTENHAM,CHRISTINA
03:57 52-59 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by KASTANEK,ALEXA

-- ASSIST  by DAVIS,TANIA
TURNOVER  by SCHUBERT,KATIE 03:25

03:15 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,TANIA
-- REBOUND OFF by BUTTENHAM,CHRISTINA

02:58 TURNOVER  by DISTERHOFT,ALLY
02:58 FOUL  by DISTERHOFT,ALLY

SUB IN by WARD,JESSY 02:58
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,MYAH 02:58
MISS JUMPER by RUFFIN,DAIJIA 02:46
REBOUND OFF by ROBERTS,CHELSEA --
GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTS,CHELSEA(in the paint) 02:39 54-59 H 5

02:30 TURNOVER  by BUTTENHAM,CHRISTINA
STEAL  by HOWARD,HALEY 02:28
GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTS,CHELSEA(in the paint) 02:08 56-59 H 3

01:49 56-62 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by KASTANEK,ALEXA
-- ASSIST  by DAVIS,TANIA

MISS JUMPER by RUFFIN,DAIJIA 01:35
-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,TANIA

01:29 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,TANIA
REBOUND DEF by SCHUBERT,KATIE --
MISS 3PTR by WARD,JESSY 01:18

-- REBOUND DEF by BUTTENHAM,CHRISTINA
01:02 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by TAYLOR,MYAH 01:02
SUB OUT by ROBERTS,CHELSEA 01:02

01:02 SUB IN by COLEY,CHASE
01:02 SUB IN by JENNINGS,WHITNEY
01:02 SUB IN by PESCHEL,KALI
01:02 SUB OUT by DAVIS,TANIA
01:02 SUB OUT by GUSTAFSON,MEGAN
01:02 SUB OUT by BUTTENHAM,CHRISTINA
00:42 MISS JUMPER by COLEY,CHASE

BLOCK  by ROBERTS,CHELSEA 00:42



REBOUND DEF by RUFFIN,DAIJIA --
MISS JUMPER by HOWARD,HALEY 00:25

00:25 BLOCK  by COLEY,CHASE
-- REBOUND DEF by COLEY,CHASE


